1780 Silver Lake Road Bartlesville, OK 74006 (918) 333-8631 www.wesleyanchristianschool.com

2021-22 Fee Schedule

Registration and Screening Fees	WCS Families Until 3/31	WCS Families After 3/31	New Families
PreK-12th grades	\$50/student or \$100/fam	\$100/student or \$150/fam	\$100/student or \$150/fam
FACTS Enrollment	\$10/student	\$10/student	\$20/student
Kindergarten screen	\$25	\$25	\$25

****	Curriculum Fees	Curriculum Fees If Paid Before June 30	Tuition Fees (oldest child)	Tuition Fees Each Additional Child
Pre-K-5th grade	\$275	\$200	\$6850	\$6250
6th-8th grade	\$300	\$225	\$7250	\$6650
9th-12th grade	\$300	\$225	\$7650	\$7050

Tuition and Discounts

An interest-free, 10 month payment plan is available. Monthly balances must be paid in full each month as indicated on your FACTS account or a \$25 late fee will be charged.

Full year discount: 5% cash/check discount, 2.5% credit card discount *If paid by July 31

Semester discount: 1.5% cash/check discount only *Fall: If paid by the first day of school.; Spring: if paid by the last school day in December. Semester discounts are not available if paid by credit card.

- Pastor's discounts and tuition assistance are available. Families receiving these benefits are not eligible for additional discounts. Please see the bookkeeper for details.
- School fees other than tuition are non-refundable unless a student withdraws and moves from the area.

Extended Care	Charge	Hours
Morning Care	\$1.50	7:40-8:00am
Afternoon Care	\$1.50/30 min	3:15-5:30pm
Late Pick Up Fee	\$1.00/min	After 5:30pm

Extended	Care Fees

Extended care fees are billed at the end of the month and will appear as an incidental charge on your FACTS account. These charges should be paid on a monthly basis.

Lunch Fees	Extra Entrée	Extra Milk
\$4.10	\$2.50	\$0.50

Lunch Accounts

Money must be deposited in your student's lunch account before meals can be purchased in the cafeteria.

Lunch fees can be paid online.

Activity Fees: Athletics and Fine Arts fees are listed on the other side of this form.

Questions? If you have questions about any of the fees listed or the programs WCS offers, please feel free to call the office at 918-333-8631.



1780 Silver Lake Road Bartlesville, OK 74006 (918) 333-8631 www.wesleyanchristianschool.com

2021-22 Activity Fees

Activity Fees: Athletics and Fine Arts

Each activity has its own unique uniform, equipment, and participation requirements. The coach/director will provide additional information to you regarding additional costs once your student has registered for that activity. Activity fees are due **before** the activity begins. Parents are required to volunteer with each activity in which their student participates. Your coach/director will provide more information about volunteer opportunities.

Athletics	5th-6th grade	7th-8th grade	9th-12th grade
Cheer	\$75	\$75	\$200
Volleyball	\$100	\$100	\$125
Football	\$175	\$200	\$250
Basketball	\$75	\$100	\$125
Baseball	\$85	\$100	\$125
Softball	\$85	\$100	\$125
Trap Shooting	\$150	\$150	\$150
Track/ Cross Country	\$75	\$75	\$100
Golf	N/A	N/A	\$75

Fine Arts	6th-8th grade	9th-12th grade	6th grade Co-op	9th-12th grade Co-op
Band	\$35	\$35	Co-op students are welcome to participate in our fine arts programs. Please contact the office for pricing and participation information.	
Ensemble	\$35	\$35		

<u>Co-op</u>: Students who attend St. John's/Osage Hills.

Registration, Tuition, and Extended Care Fees are listed on the other side of this form.